Specifications are subject to change without notice. These products are not intended for use as critical components in life support or nuclear systems.
40W / ULTRA-WIDE INPUT 16.8V-137.5VDC
GENERAL FEATURES
•	 Fully EN50155 compliant, no external circuits
•	 Ultra-wide input range 11:1 reduces product
variety
•	 Excellent efficiency, lowest power loss, full
lifetime

BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ Tamb= 25°C, nom. vin, full load and after warm-up
unless otherwise stated)
MODEL NUMBERING
CLS-40-24
max. Output Power
Nominal Power nom. Output Voltage
Powering Your Challenge
3 / 11
01-09-2025
CA-470-1
CLS-40
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ Tamb= 25°C, nom. vin, full load and after warm-up
unless otherwise stated)
PEAK LOAD CAPABILITY
Peak power capability supports short power peaks of dynamic loads like motors, relays, storage devices or computer booting
sequences. In addition allowing faster charge of load sided capacitors and reliable circuit breaker operation.
Powering Your Challenge
4 / 11
01-09-2025
CA-470-1
CLS-40
REGULATIONS (measured @ Tamb= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless
otherwise stated)
Trim up 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 [%]
Voutset = 24.2 24.5 24.7 25.0 25.2 25.4 25.7 25.9 26.2 26.4 [VDC]
Rup (E96) ≈ 499k 178k 124k 84k5 69k8 59k 46k4 41k2 34k8 30k9 [Ω]
Trim down -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 -8 -9 -10 [%]
Voutset = 23.8 23.5 23.3 23.0 22.8 22.6 22.3 22.1 21.8 21.6 [VDC]
Rdown (E96) ≈ 3M32 1M4 1M 402k 576k 487k 402k 357k 301k 274k [Ω]
Parameter Conditions Value
Output Accuracy ±3.0% max.
Line Regulation low line to high line, full load ±0.5% max.
Load Regulation 0%-100% load 2.0% max.
Transient Response
10-90% load, VIN= 16.8-138VDC 1.2VDC
recovery time 40ms typ.
OUTPUT VOLTAGE TRIMMING
The output voltage of the CLS-40 can be trimmed between ±10% by using an external trim resistor. The values for the trim resistor
are according to standard E96 values; therefore, the specified voltage may slightly vary. Resistor values may be calculated with
the following equation:
CLS-40-24 CLS-40-24
Powering Your Challenge
5 / 11
01-09-2025
CA-470-1
CLS-40
POWER GOOD
Over Voltage Category (OVC) OVC II
Over Current Protection (OCP) auto recovery
VIN= 16.8-24VDC 1.84-4A
VIN= 24-138VDC 2.5-4A
Over Temperature Protection (OTP) auto recovery 105°C internal
Class of Equipment Class I
Isolation Coordination according to EN 50124-1:2018 VNOM= 250VDC
Isolation Voltage (2)
I/P to O/P 4.2kVDC
I/P to case, OK contact to I/P, O/P and
case
2.2kVDC
O/P to case 1.5kVAC
Isolation Resistance 300MΩ min.
Isolation Capacitance 1200pF typ.
Leakage Current 5µA
Insulation Grade reinforced
Internal Clearance
I/P to O/P 5mm
I/P to PE, O/P to PE 2.5mm
Parameter Type Value
Power OK LED
VOUT= >21.6VDC green